# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3820469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PMC-SIERRA, INC.	01/15/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSEMI STORAGE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE ENTERPRISE	
City:	ALISO VIEJO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 117**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09100568
Application Number:	09216092
Application Number:	09216067
Application Number:	09216091
Application Number:	09517702
Application Number:	09596142
Application Number:	09595988
Application Number:	09596962
Application Number:	09899395
Application Number:	09899360
Application Number:	09899709
Application Number:	09597915
Application Number:	09596410
Application Number:	09770568
Application Number:	09771144
Application Number:	11099098
Application Number:	09764680
Application Number:	11231165
Application Number:	09910477
Application Number:	11411344

PATENT REEL: 038381 FRAME: 0753

503773824

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09910422
Application Number:	11411336
Application Number:	10302782
Application Number:	11392453
Application Number:	11392180
Application Number:	11392460
Application Number:	11392439
Application Number:	11392286
Application Number:	11678863
Application Number:	10732998
Application Number:	11426758
Application Number:	10818189
Application Number:	10725183
Application Number:	10820381
Application Number:	11691859
Application Number:	10923988
Application Number:	10998090
Application Number:	11005465
Application Number:	11074966
Application Number:	11096293
Application Number:	12704406
Application Number:	11128953
Application Number:	12265609
Application Number:	13156720
Application Number:	11146375
Application Number:	11177853
Application Number:	11219417
Application Number:	11257711
Application Number:	11237622
Application Number:	12815045
Application Number:	11513624
Application Number:	11451610
Application Number:	12606691
Application Number:	11538346
Application Number:	11672304
Application Number:	11681057
Application Number:	11688685
Application Number:	12985206

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13662282
Application Number:	14076929
Application Number:	11753409
Application Number:	13019734
Application Number:	11777819
Application Number:	13079310
Application Number:	13740113
Application Number:	11780361
Application Number:	12019535
Application Number:	12062392
Application Number:	12037340
Application Number:	11952463
Application Number:	12040585
Application Number:	12055948
Application Number:	12099369
Application Number:	12044636
Application Number:	12114322
Application Number:	12748754
Application Number:	12110210
Application Number:	12170176
Application Number:	12349328
Application Number:	12359046
Application Number:	13867886
Application Number:	12361436
Application Number:	12407269
Application Number:	12415426
Application Number:	12488919
Application Number:	12504295
Application Number:	12715745
Application Number:	12610074
Application Number:	12627345
Application Number:	12628894
Application Number:	12781335
Application Number:	12791547
Application Number:	12969402
Application Number:	13288875
Application Number:	13898310
Application Number:	13288866

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14148448
Application Number:	13288881
Application Number:	13549134
Application Number:	13549030
Application Number:	14247103
Application Number:	13477600
Application Number:	13477633
Application Number:	13477629
Application Number:	13477598
Application Number:	13477595
Application Number:	13477568
Application Number:	13477599
Application Number:	13477845
Application Number:	13477635
Application Number:	13477601
Application Number:	13844448
Application Number:	13844463
Application Number:	13844474
Application Number:	13844486
Application Number:	13844499
Application Number:	14203011

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)354-4450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-354-4448

Email: glass@patentforce.com
Correspondent Name: GLASS & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1220

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95031-1220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSMI CHANGE OF NAME (3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILIE BENSCHOTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Emilie Benschoter/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Microsemi\_Inc\_Name\_Change\_20160407#page1.tif source=Microsemi\_Inc\_Name\_Change\_20160407#page2.tif source=Microsemi\_Inc\_Name\_Change\_20160407#page3.tif source=Microsemi\_Inc\_Name\_Change\_20160407#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PMC-SIERRA, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PMC-SIERRA, INC." TO "MICROSEMI STORAGE

SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 9:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2718399 8100 SR# 20160238364

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int\_{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tin\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tin}\\ \ti}\\\ \tinthtt{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\titt{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tex{

Authentication: 201679893

Date: 01-15-16

# SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PMC-SIERRA, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is PMC-Sierra, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed on May 2, 1997, and amended by Certificate of Amendment filed on June 13, 1997, Certificate of Agreement of Merger filed on July 10, 1997, Certificate of Amendment filed July 11, 1997, Certificate of Amendment filed June 4, 1998, Certificate of Amendment filed July 14, 1999 and Certificate of Correction filed on August 19, 1999, Certificate of Amendment filed July 11, 2000, Restated Certificate filed on May 11, 2001 and the Restated Certificate filed May 5, 2011.
- 3. This Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends, restates and integrates the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation and has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in full as follows:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Microsemi Storage Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation").

#### **ARTICLE II**

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware and the County of New Castle is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808 and the name of the registered agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.

## ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") as the same exists or may hereafter be amended.

#### ARTICLE IV

This Corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock to be designated "Common Stock." The total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is One Thousand (1,000) shares, all of which shall be Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:51 AM 01/15/2016
FILED 09:51 AM 01/15/2016
SR 20160238364 - File Number 2718399

#### ARTICLE V

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation.

## ARTICLE VI

Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless otherwise provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

## ARTICLE VII

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

## ARTICLE VIII

To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. The Corporation may indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that such person or his or her testator or intestate is or was a director, officer or employee of the Corporation, or any predecessor of the Corporation, or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director, officer or employee at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor to the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation this 15th day of January, 2016

PMC-SIERRA, INC.

Name: Paul Pickle

Title: President

[Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of PMC-Sierra, Inc.]

PATENT REEL: 038381 FRAME: 0760

**RECORDED: 04/07/2016**